

# GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR OF EXCISE \_WEST TRIPURA, AGARTALA

No. 8011-8013 /F.V-1(2)/CEW/NWH/19

Date 23 -06-2020

### ABRIDGED NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER (3RD CALL)

It is hereby notified for general information that e-tender(3<sup>rd</sup> call) is invited for settlement of 2(two) nos. Foreign Liquor Warehouses under West Tripura District for the remaining part financial year 2018-2019 to 2020-2021.

The other details related to e-tender can be seen and obtained from the website <a href="https://tripuratenders.gov.in">https://tripuratenders.gov.in</a> and also available in the Office Notice Board of the Collector of Excise, West Tripura District, Agartala.

Last date of submission of e- tender addressed to the Collector of Excise, West Tripura District is 5.30 PM on \(\frac{1}{2}\)/07/2020. The technical bids will be opened at 6.00 PM on \(\frac{1}{2}\)/07/2020.

Corrigendum/addendum, if any will be published only on the above website.

Collector of Excise
West Tripura District, Agartala.

#### Copy to:-

- 1.The Commissioner of Excise, Government of Tripura, Agartala for information and request to display the same on the Notice Board of his office. This has a reference to his office letter No.F.II-1(2)-EX/2012/17574-82 dated, 18-12-2019.
- 2. The Director IT, Indranagar, Agartala with request to upload the same in the State portal.
- 3. The Director, ICA Department, Government of Tripura with request to arrange publish the same in 3(three) local "A" category leading news papers and 02(two) leading English Dailies for wide publicity. The advertisement shall be published in newspapers on 24-06-2020.
- 4. The Manager, Government Press, Tripura, Agartala for information with request to arrange for publication the same in the Extra Ordinary Issue of the Tripura Gazette on 2/1-06-2020 and sending 10 (Ten) nos. of spared copies for office record.
- 5. The District Informatics Officer, NIC, West Tripura District, Agartala for information with request to publish the same in the website www.tripura.nic.in and westtripura.nic.in.
- 6. The Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Sadar/ Mohanpur/ Jirania for information with request to display the same on the office Notice Board of his office.
- 7. Office Notice Board of this office.

West Tripura District, Agartala.



## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR OF EXCISE WEST TRIPURA DISTRICT, AGARTALA

No. 6068-74/F.XX-1(3)/CEW/SFLCL/20

Dated, Agartala 04/02/2020.

### **NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- Acceptance of Indian Passport as valid alternative document in lieu of Citizenship Certificate / PRTC – clarification thereof.

Pursuant to letter No.F.II-2(5)-EX/2019/344-51 dated 03.02.2020 issued by the Commissioner of Excise, Government of Tripura, that the Indian Passport is hereby accepted as a valid alternative document in lieu of Citizenship Certificate / PRTC for the purpose ongoing e-tender process floated on 18.01.2020 against 56 Nos. FL/CL Shops under West Tripura District.

This for general information for all the bidders / participants.

Collector of Excise, West Tripura District, Agartala.

### Copy to:-

- 1. The Director, ICA, Government of Tripura, Agartala with request to arrange publish the same in 3 (three) local "A" leading newspaper for wide publicity which shall be published in newspaper on **05-02-2020**.
- 2. The Commissioner of Excise, Government of Tripura, Agartala for information
- 3.The District Informatics Officer, NIC, West Tripura District, Agartala for information with request to publish the same in the website <a href="https://www.tripura.nic.in">www.tripura.nic.in</a> and <a href="https://www.tripura.nic.in">westtripura.nic.in</a>
- 4. The Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Sadar/ Mohanpur/ Jirania for information with request to display the same on the office Notice Board of his office.
- 5. Office Notice Board.

Collector of Excise West Tripura District, Agartala

Directorate of IT / TSCA
Govt. of Tripura
RECEIVED
No.
Date 04/07/2020